Town of Belmont
Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Date: 10| ;q_j 23—

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, I/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on / C?_ /%-5’7/ Street/[mee, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use

thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for
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on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of
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said Zoning By-Law.

December 6, 2005



Town of Belmont
Planning Board

APPLICATION FOR DESIGN AND SITE PLAN REVIEW

Date: 10/ 1‘7'/9 Ca

Planning Board

Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7.3, Design and Site Plan Review, of the

Town of Belmont Zoning By-Laws, I/We the undersigned, being owner(s) of certain

parcel of land (with the buildings thereon) situated on 'Jc?' /¢ SH

Street/Rmm=-hereby make application to your Board for DESIGN AND SITE PLAN

REVIEW for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use thereof under the

applicable Section of the Zoning By-Laws of said Town for Ma/mo OF £X 87406
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on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general

purpose and intent of said Zoning By-Law.

Petitioner(s) are further to comply with the requirements of Section 7.3.5 of said
Zoning By-Law attached.
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OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT
Building Divisi
. 19 Moore Street (617) 908.9664
omer Municipal Building Engineering Division
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
Planning Division
Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 993-9651 (617) 956:3660

September 13, 2022
Ruth A. Betts
8 Overlook Drive
Stoneham MA, 02180

RE:  Denial to Construct a Two-Family Dwelling

Dear Ms. Betts,

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit application
for your proposal to demolish the existing structure and construct a new two-family dwelling at
18 Ash Street located in the General Residence (GR) Zoning District.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the Town of Belmont
Zoning By-Law. More specifically, §3.3 and §6D-2 of the Zoning By-Law allow a two family
dwelling in a General Residence Zoning District by a Special Permit and a Design and Site Plan
Review from the Planning Board.

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Law
and resubmit for a building permit, or you may request one (1) Special Permit and a DSPR from
the Planning Board. If you choose this option, please contact the Office of Community
Development to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director at (61 7) 993-
2650 in order to begin the process.

Sincerely,

Glenn R. Clancy, P.E.
Inspector of Buildings



18 Ash Street Request for Special Permit & Site Plan Review

I respectfully request a special permit and site plan review for my proposed development at 18
Ash Street.

I am proposing to demolish and remove the existing structure which is currently being used as
an active masonry business garage and storage building and an attached one-bedroom
apartment above the garage. The property also contains an active masonry storage yard
comprising of large pre cast concrete blocks to separate various materials, soil, gravel, masonry
material, and staging planks and pipe.

In its place, | am proposing to construct a new, 2 % story two family duplex. Each unit will
contain two off street parking spaces per unit, and a very attractive landscape. The building will
conform to all dimensional regulations and setbacks as required by the Town of Belmont Zoning
Bylaw. Each unit contains approximately 1,814 square feet of total living area.

The property is in the General Residence zone. All the direct abutters of 18 Ash Street are two
family residences.

The proposal includes two driveways. Currently the existing parcel contains two driveways; one
for the residential apartment and the other for the masonry business (the masonry driveway is
approximately 35’ wide at the street). Additionally, both 2 family homes directly and diagonally
across from 18 Ash contain two driveways each, and the abutter at 16 Ash Street contains two
driveways. .

It is also noteworthy that this property is owned by Ruth Annette Betts, who is the wife of the
late Edmund C. Betts, brother of Richard B. (Dick) Betts. Dick Betts, who passed away in 2016
was a well-known, life-long resident of Belmont who greatly contributed to the Town in many
significant ways. He was Town Engineer, a Planning Board Member, Planning Board Chairman,
School Committee member, Selectman and Town historian, who authored two books about the
Town. He was awarded the Historical Society’s Lifetime Achievement Award for his 40 years of
volunteer service to the Town. Dick is truly a Belmont legend, and the granite bench, engraved
with his name, in front of the Town Offices honors his legacy.

Ruth Annette Betts owns the building and yard, and Mark Betts (Dick’s nephew) is currently
operating the masonry business at the property. It is Ruth’s desire to obtain the necessary
permits and sell the property to me which will enable her to use the funds for her healthcare
and housing in her retirement years.

Ruth Annette and | greatly appreciate your consideration of my application.



ZONING-GENERAL RESIDENCE

REQ‘D. PROPOSED

LOT AREA 7000 6774
FRONTAGE 70° 62.37°
SETBACKS

FRONT 20’ 21.0°
SIDE <LT> 10 16.0°
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OWNER RUTH ANN BETTS,EDMUND BETTS
HOUSE NO. 18 ASH STREET
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Zoning Compliance Check List
(Registered Land Surveyor)

Property Address: / (‘5 A,ﬂ X i)[ﬂgzzr Zone: é 12
Surveyor Signature and Stamp: _4/%/74/ Date: /2//Y/ 2L

REQUIRED -EXISTING PROPOSED
Lot Area 7o 0 L1TY G4
Lot Frontage <o (.37 G 2.37"
Floor Area Ratio .
Lot Coverage 30% \L.‘\jb _ u.b%
Open Space 40 ), o % : 6S.9 ‘)/p
Front Setback Z2 o' LY. S [ANe
Side Setback &) o' 20 .9" \b. 0’
Side Setback (0.1) 1o! 4.9 6.5
Rear Setback 20" 1.0 AN
Building Height 33 138.8'
Stories 2.5 .9
V2 Story
Calculation

_ﬁﬂﬁﬂ-—ﬁ
NOTES:

June 4, 2013
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BUILDER MIKE COLLINS
18 ASH STREET BELMONT, MA.
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RIGHT ELEVATION 2
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